TAKELEY ARCHAEOLOGICAL FIELDWORK ARCHIVES deposited / to be deposited at Saffron Walden Museum

Accession No.
2000.112
2001.67

2002.100
2002.88
2003.48

2005.227
2005.229
2006.33
2006.34
2006.37

2007.24
2008.74

2009.3
2011.51
2012.31
2012.31
2012.33
2012.34
2013.2
2013.6
2013.28
2014.287
2014.288

Site name and address

Thrembhall Priory Farm

Thrembhall Priory

Frog Hall Farm (A120) Borrow Pit and
Balancing Pond

Frog Hall Farm

Barker's Tank

Priors Green

Brookside, The Street
Land at Takeley Street
Takeley Sewerage Scheme
Thrembhall Priory Barn

Priors Green sewer requisition
Stansted Yew Tree Cottage

Warish Hall

1-2 Broadfield Villas, Dunmow Road
Barker's Tank

Barker's Tank

Thrembhall Priory

Sheering Hall, Bambers Green

4 Hamilton Rd. Little Canfield

Land adj. to Olivias, Dunmow Road
3-5 Hamilton Rd. Little Canfield
South of Dunmow Road

Oak Lodge, Jacks Lane

Fieldwork type

excavation
excavation

excavation and watching
brief
evaluation

watching brief

building survey

w.brief/b.survey & excav.
trial trench & excav.
trial trench

Exc & historic building record
w.brief & hist bldng record
evaluation

evaluation

evaluation

eval. and excav.
archaeological w.brief

Not listed: sites within major project archives yet to be deposited:
Stansted Airport / Framework Archaeology and A120 / Oxford Wessex Archaeology

HER code
TATF00/01
TATP 98

TAFH 98
TABT 02

TATG 04/ 05
TABS 05
TSTA 04

TATHPB 06
TATWO7
TAYTC 08

TAWH 09
HEM TABV11
TABT 02
TATB 05
TATP 05
TASH 10
TAH 13
TAOL 14
HER LCHR13
TADR 14
TAOL 14

Other code

CAT 11/4d

AS proj 2319
AS proj 3310

CAT 13/10c

# Deposited

Yes/No
Yes
Yes

No
No
Yes

No
No
Yes
Yes
No

Yes
No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
No

8192 No
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Contractor
ECC FAU

ECC FAU
ECC FAU
Archaeological Solutions

ECC FAU

ECC FAU

Archaeological Solutions
Archaeological Solutions
Oxford Archaeology
John Moore Heritage
Services

Framework Archaeology,
Oxford

Framework Archaeology,
Oxford

Colchester Arch Trust
Archaeological Solutions
Archaeological Solutions
Archaeological Solutions
Archaeological Solutions
Colchester Arch Trust
AOC Archaeology Group
Colchester Arch Trust
Archaeology South-East
Archaeology South-East



