TAKELEY ARCHAEOLOGICAL FIELDWORK ARCHIVES deposited / to be deposited at Saffron Walden Museum						listed February 2015
					Deposited	•
Accession No.	Site name and address	Fieldwork type	HER code	Other code	Yes/No	Contractor
2000.112	Thremhall Priory Farm		TATF00/01		Yes	ECC FAU
2001.67	Thremhall Priory		TATP 98		Yes	
ĭ	Frog Hall Farm (A120) Borrow Pit and					
2002.100	Balancing Pond	excavation			No	ECC FAU
2002.88	Frog Hall Farm	excavation	TAFH 98		No	ECC FAU
2003.48	Barker's Tank		TABT 02		Yes	Archaeological Solutions
		excavation and watching				
2005.227	Priors Green	brief	TATG 04 / 05		No	ECC FAU
2005.229	Brookside, The Street	evaluation	TABS 05		No	ECC FAU
2006.33	Land at Takeley Street		TSTA 04		Yes	Archaeological Solutions
2006.34	Takeley Sewerage Scheme				Yes	Archaeological Solutions
2006.37	Thremhall Priory Barn	watching brief	TATHPB 06		No	Oxford Archaeology
						John Moore Heritage
2007.24	Priors Green sewer requisition		TATW07		Yes	Services
						Framework Archaeology,
2008.74	Stansted Yew Tree Cottage	building survey	TAYTC 08		No	Oxford
2009.3	Warish Hall	w brief/b guryou ? avenu	TAWH 09		No	Framework Archaeology,
		w.brief/b.survey & excav.		CAT 11/4-1	No	Oxford
2011.51	1-2 Broadfield Villas, Dunmow Road	trial trench & excav.	HEM TABV11	CAT 11/4d	No	Colchester Arch Trust
2012.31	Barker's Tank	trial trench	TABT 02		No	Archaeological Solutions
2012.31	Barker's Tank	5-01:	TATB 05		No	Archaeological Solutions
2012.33	Thremhall Priory	Exc & historic building record	TATP 05	AS proj 2319	No	Archaeological Solutions
2012.34	Sheering Hall, Bambers Green	w.brief & hist bldng record	TASH 10	AS proj 3310	No	Archaeological Solutions
2013.2	4 Hamilton Rd. Little Canfield	evaluation	TAH 13		No	Colchester Arch Trust
2013.6	Land adj. to Olivias, Dunmow Road	evaluation	TAOL 14		Yes	AOC Archaeology Group
2013.28	3-5 Hamilton Rd. Little Canfield	evaluation	HER LCHR13	CAT 13/10c	No	Colchester Arch Trust
2014.287	South of Dunmow Road	eval. and excav.	TADR 14		No	Archaeology South-East
2014.288	Oak Lodge, Jacks Lane	archaeological w.brief	TAOL 14	8192	No	Archaeology South-East

Not listed: sites within major project archives yet to be deposited: Stansted Airport / Framework Archaeology and A120 / Oxford Wessex Archaeology